

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION DIAMACO INC
 20210 142ND AVE NE ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 98072 PO BOX 940 98057
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 RENTON WA 980552267 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			285,000.00	200,000.00	-29.82%		-15.79%			350,000.00	22.81%
STORM SEWER											
2	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 270.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,750.00	45.0000 12,150.00	80.00% 5,400	70.0000 18,900.00	180.00% 12,150	40.0000 10,800.00	60.00% 4,050		
3	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000 400.00	225.0000 2,250.00	462.50% 1,850	60.0000 600.00	50.00% 200	50.0000 500.00	25.00% 100		
SANITARY SEWER											
4	SEWER CLEANOUT 31.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,750.00	350.0000 10,850.00	40.00% 3,100	400.0000 12,400.00	60.00% 4,650	1,000.0000 31,000.00	300.00% 23,250		
5	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,800.00	250.0000 15,000.00	733.33% 13,200	18.0000 1,080.00	-40.00% -720	40.0000 2,400.00	33.33% 600		
6	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	30.0000 300.00	300.0000 3,000.00	900.00% 2,700	45.0000 450.00	50.00% 150	50.0000 500.00	66.67% 200		
STRUCTURE											
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A COLUMN RETROFIT L.S.										
			34,000.00	15,000.00	-55.88% -19,000	40,000.00	17.65% 6,000	100,000.00	194.12% 66,000		
8	COLUMN JACKETING L.S.										
			2,547,000.00	1,735,000.00	-31.88% -812,000	1,855,000.00	-27.17% -692,000	1,711,700.00	-32.80% -835,300		
SURFACING											
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 220.0000	TON	30.0000 6,600.00	20.0000 4,400.00	-33.33% -2,200	34.0000 7,480.00	13.33% 880	40.0000 8,800.00	33.33% 2,200		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
10	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT								
	0.1000	TON	400.0000	25.00%	2,140.0000	435.00%	500.0000	25.00%	
			40.00	10	214.00	174	50.00	10	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	113.3000	C.Y.	200.0000	25.00%	263.0000	31.50%	500.0000	150.00%	
			22,660.00	5,665	29,797.90	7,138	56,650.00	33,990	
12	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE								
	132.0000	EACH	30.0000	-50.00%	12.0000	-60.00%	30.0000	0.00%	
			3,960.00	-1,980	1,584.00	-2,376	3,960.00	0	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:								
	230.0000	TON	40.0000	125.00%	85.0000	112.50%	200.0000	400.00%	
			9,200.00	11,500	19,550.00	10,350	46,000.00	36,800	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	
15	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT								
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	-13.33%	95.0000	26.67%	650.0000	766.67%	
			1,500.00	-200	1,900.00	400	13,000.00	11,500	
16	SAND BAG								
	1000.0000	EACH	5.0000	0.00%	8.0000	60.00%	6.0000	20.00%	
			5,000.00	0	8,000.00	3,000	6,000.00	1,000	
17	ESC LEAD								
	300.0000	HR	40.0000	-50.00%	25.0000	-37.50%	1.0000	-97.50%	
			12,000.00	-6,000	7,500.00	-4,500	300.00	-11,700	
TRAFFIC									
18	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	54.0000	L.F.	25.0000	0.00%	32.0000	28.00%	50.0000	100.00%	
			1,350.00	0	1,728.00	378	2,700.00	1,350	
19	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB								
	15.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-20.00%	22.0000	-12.00%	20.0000	-20.00%	
			375.00	300.00	330.00	-45	300.00	-75	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
20	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	70.0000	L.F.	13.0000	20.0000	53.85%	22.0000	69.23%	20.0000	53.85%	
			910.00	1,400.00	490	1,540.00	630	1,400.00	490	
21	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	234.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	0.00%	
			2,340.00	702.00	-1,638	1,170.00	-1,170	2,340.00	0	
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	24.0000	HR	100.0000	20.0000	-80.00%	15.0000	-85.00%	20.0000	-80.00%	
			2,400.00	480.00	-1,920	360.00	-2,040	480.00	-1,920	
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	24.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	45.0000	12.50%	50.0000	25.00%	
			960.00	840.00	-120	1,080.00	120	1,200.00	240	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			68.18%		115.69%		166.15%	
			5,946.00	10,000.00	4,054	12,825.00	6,879	15,825.00	9,879	
26	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00%	3.0000	-70.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	
			2,000.00	400.00	-1,600	600.00	-1,400	1,000.00	-1,000	
27	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-25.93%		-55.56%		-44.44%	
			27,000.00	20,000.00	-7,000	12,000.00	-15,000	15,000.00	-12,000	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1560.0000	HR	31.0000	28.0000	-9.68%	32.0000	3.23%	26.0000	-16.13%	
			48,360.00	43,680.00	-4,680	49,920.00	1,560	40,560.00	-7,800	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	260.0000	DAY	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00%	50.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-98.00%	
			13,000.00	5,200.00	-7,800	13,000.00	0	260.00	-12,740	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	520.0000	HR	37.0000	35.0000	-5.41%	30.0000	-18.92%	1.0000	-97.30%	
			19,240.00	18,200.00	-1,040	15,600.00	-3,640	520.00	-18,720	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 940 98057 RENTON WA 980552267 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	DETOUR SIGNING	L.S.		212.50%						
			4,800.00	10,200	15,000.00		1,240.00	-74.17%	2,400.00	-50.00%
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	150.0000	S.F.	20.0000	0.00%	20.0000		14.0000	-30.00%	16.0000	-20.00%
			3,000.00	0	3,000.00		2,100.00	-900	2,400.00	-600
OTHER ITEMS										
33	FIELD MEASURING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/538	L.S.		-50.00%						
			20,000.00	-10,000	10,000.00		13,200.00	-6,800	30,000.00	10,000
34	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	13.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-30.00%	35.0000		82.0000	64.00%	54.0000	8.00%
			650.00	-195	455.00		1,066.00	416	702.00	52
35	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.		-62.26%						
			10,600.00	-6,600	4,000.00		5,900.00	-4,700	5,000.00	-5,600
36	TRAINING									
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	-75.00%	0.5000		0.1000	-95.00%	0.2500	-87.50%
			2,000.00	-1,500	500.00		100.00	-1,900	250.00	-1,750
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		-75.00%				110.00%		900.00%
			1,000.00	-750	250.00		2,100.00	1,100	10,000.00	9,000

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:26

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION DIAMACO INC
 20210 142ND AVE NE ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
 98072 PO BOX 940 98057
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 RENTON WA 980552267 BELLEVUE WA 980052480
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
41	ELECTRICAL SERVICE RELOCATION	L.S.	9,450.00	30,000.00	217.46%	15,000.00	58.73%	25,000.00	164.55%
					20,550		5,550		15,550
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,144,340.00	\$2,251,761.00	-28.39%	\$2,420,313.90	-23.03%	\$2,523,996.00	-19.73%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810: PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	FLATIRON STRUCTURES COMPANY I COMPANY L.L.C. 1155 N STATE ST SUITE 420 BELLINGHAM WA 982255024 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			285,000.00		-12.28%	250,000.00		250,000.00	-12.28%	270,000.00	-5.26%
STORM SEWER											
2	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 270.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,750.00		300.00% 20,250	100.0000 27,000.00		20.0000 5,400.00	-20.00% -1,350	40.0000 10,800.00	60.00% 4,050
3	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000 400.00		150.00% 600	100.0000 1,000.00		45.0000 450.00	12.50% 50	45.0000 450.00	12.50% 50
SANITARY SEWER											
4	SEWER CLEANOUT 31.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,750.00		380.00% 29,450	1,200.0000 37,200.00		350.0000 10,850.00	40.00% 3,100	430.0000 13,330.00	72.00% 5,580
5	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,800.00		566.67% 10,200	200.0000 12,000.00		20.0000 1,200.00	-33.33% -600	65.0000 3,900.00	116.67% 2,100
6	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	30.0000 300.00		566.67% 1,700	200.0000 2,000.00		45.0000 450.00	50.00% 150	80.0000 800.00	166.67% 500
STRUCTURE											
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A COLUMN RETROFIT L.S.				414.71% 141,000				47.06% 16,000		135.29% 46,000
8	COLUMN JACKETING L.S.		34,000.00 2,547,000.00		-31.89% -812,364	175,000.00 1,734,636.00		50,000.00 1,929,000.00	-24.26% -618,000	80,000.00 1,919,000.00	-24.66% -628,000
SURFACING											
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 220.0000	TON	30.0000 6,600.00		33.33% 2,200	40.0000 8,800.00		18.0000 3,960.00	-40.00% -2,640	40.0000 8,800.00	33.33% 2,200

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	FLATIRON STRUCTURES COMPANY I
3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:	120 N RALPH ST	COMPANY L.L.C.
PO BOX 31449	99202-4795	1155 N STATE ST SUITE 420
SEATTLE WA 981031450	SPOKANE WA 992020008	BELLINGHAM WA 982255024
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
LIQUID ASPHALT													
10	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT												
	0.1000	TON	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00%	400.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	150.00%				
			40.00	100.00	60	40.00	0	100.00	60				
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	113.3000	C.Y.	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	125.0000	-37.50%	300.0000	50.00%				
			22,660.00	22,660.00	0	14,162.50	-8,498	33,990.00	11,330				
12	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE												
	132.0000	EACH	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	-66.67%	15.0000	-50.00%				
			3,960.00	1,980.00	-1,980	1,320.00	-2,640	1,980.00	-1,980				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:												
	230.0000	TON	40.0000	186.0000	365.00%	200.0000	400.00%	80.0000	100.00%				
			9,200.00	42,780.00	33,580	46,000.00	36,800	18,400.00	9,200				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.												
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%				
15	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT												
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	35.0000	-53.33%	150.0000	100.00%	125.0000	66.67%				
			1,500.00	700.00	-800	3,000.00	1,500	2,500.00	1,000				
16	SAND BAG												
	1000.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	10.0000	100.00%	10.0000	100.00%				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0	10,000.00	5,000	10,000.00	5,000				
17	ESC LEAD												
	300.0000	HR	40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	25.0000	-37.50%	50.0000	25.00%				
			12,000.00	15,000.00	3,000	7,500.00	-4,500	15,000.00	3,000				
TRAFFIC													
18	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER												
	54.0000	L.F.	25.0000	75.0000	200.00%	24.0000	-4.00%	25.0000	0.00%				
			1,350.00	4,050.00	2,700	1,296.00	-54	1,350.00	0				
19	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB												
	15.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00%	26.0000	4.00%	40.0000	60.00%				
			375.00	375.00	0	390.00	15	600.00	225				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	FLATIRON STRUCTURES COMPANY I
3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:	120 N RALPH ST	COMPANY L.L.C.
PO BOX 31449	99202-4795	1155 N STATE ST SUITE 420
SEATTLE WA 981031450	SPOKANE WA 992020008	BELLINGHAM WA 982255024
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
20	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	70.0000	L.F.	13.0000	25.0000	92.31%	21.0000	61.54%	40.0000	207.69%	
			910.00	1,750.00	840	1,470.00	560	2,800.00	1,890	
21	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	234.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	
			2,340.00	2,808.00	468	1,170.00	-1,170	1,638.00	-702	
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	24.0000	HR	100.0000	20.0000	-80.00%	25.0000	-75.00%	20.0000	-80.00%	
			2,400.00	480.00	-1,920	600.00	-1,800	480.00	-1,920	
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	24.0000	HR	40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	40.0000	0.00%	50.0000	25.00%	
			960.00	1,200.00	240	960.00	0	1,200.00	240	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			169.09%		169.09%		152.27%	
			5,946.00	16,000.00	10,054	16,000.00	10,054	15,000.00	9,054	
26	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00%	18.0000	80.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	3,600.00	1,600	1,000.00	-1,000	
27	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-44.44%		-81.48%		-44.44%	
			27,000.00	15,000.00	-12,000	5,000.00	-22,000	15,000.00	-12,000	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1560.0000	HR	31.0000	34.0000	9.68%	35.2500	13.71%	34.0000	9.68%	
			48,360.00	53,040.00	4,680	54,990.00	6,630	53,040.00	4,680	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	260.0000	DAY	50.0000	70.0000	40.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	70.0000	40.00%	
			13,000.00	18,200.00	5,200	10,400.00	-2,600	18,200.00	5,200	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	520.0000	HR	37.0000	38.0000	2.70%	50.0000	35.14%	38.0000	2.70%	
			19,240.00	19,760.00	520	26,000.00	6,760	19,760.00	520	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	FLATIRON STRUCTURES COMPANY I
3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:	120 N RALPH ST	COMPANY L.L.C.
PO BOX 31449	99202-4795	1155 N STATE ST SUITE 420
SEATTLE WA 981031450	SPOKANE WA 992020008	BELLINGHAM WA 982255024
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
31	DETOUR SIGNING	L.S.									
			4,800.00		-50.00%	2,400.00		2,500.00	-47.92%	2,400.00	-50.00%
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	150.0000	S.F.	20.0000		-20.00%	16.0000		16.0000	-20.00%	16.0000	-20.00%
			3,000.00		-600	2,400.00		2,400.00	-600	2,400.00	-600
OTHER ITEMS											
33	FIELD MEASURING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/538	L.S.									
			20,000.00		-50.00%	10,000.00		40,000.00	100.00%	10,000.00	-50.00%
34	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	13.0000	S.Y.	50.0000		100.00%	100.0000		35.0000	-30.00%	50.0000	0.00%
			650.00		650	1,300.00		455.00	-195	650.00	0
35	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.									
			10,600.00		371.70%	50,000.00		10,000.00	-5.66%	10,000.00	-5.66%
36	TRAINING										
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000		0.00%	2.0000		2.0000	0.00%	2.0000	0.00%
			2,000.00		0	2,000.00		2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.									
			5,000.00		0.00%	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.									
			5,000.00		0.00%	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC									
			-1.00		0.00%	-1.00		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.									
			1,000.00		50.00%	1,500.00		2,500.00	150.00%	3,000.00	200.00%
					500			1,500			2,000

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:26

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MKB CONSTRUCTORS	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY	FLATIRON STRUCTURES COMPANY I
3647 STONEWAY NORTH 9810:	120 N RALPH ST	COMPANY L.L.C.
PO BOX 31449	99202-4795	1155 N STATE ST SUITE 420
SEATTLE WA 981031450	SPOKANE WA 992020008	BELLINGHAM WA 982255024
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100099

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
41	ELECTRICAL SERVICE RELOCATION	L.S.	9,450.00	10,000.00	5.82%	35,000.00	270.37%	35,000.00	270.37%
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,144,340.00	\$2,574,118.00	-18.13%	\$2,575,062.50	-18.10%	\$2,609,567.00	-17.01%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION,
 231 SW 41ST ST
 RENTON WA 980554930
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100026

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			285,000.00	200,000.00	-29.82%
					-85,000
STORM SEWER					
2	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 270.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,750.00	120.0000 32,400.00	380.00% 25,650
3	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	40.0000 400.00	125.0000 1,250.00	212.50% 850
SANITARY SEWER					
4	SEWER CLEANOUT 31.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,750.00	600.0000 18,600.00	140.00% 10,850
5	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,800.00	140.0000 8,400.00	366.67% 6,600
6	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	30.0000 300.00	150.0000 1,500.00	400.00% 1,200
STRUCTURE					
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A COLUMN RETROFIT L.S.				
			34,000.00	100,000.00	194.12% 66,000
8	COLUMN JACKETING L.S.				
			2,547,000.00	1,970,000.00	-22.65% -577,000
SURFACING					
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 220.0000	TON	30.0000 6,600.00	100.0000 22,000.00	233.33% 15,400

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION,
 231 SW 41ST ST
 RENTON WA 980554930
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100026

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
10	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	0.1000	TON	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00%
			40.00	100.00	60
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	113.3000	C.Y.	200.0000	400.0000	100.00%
			22,660.00	45,320.00	22,660
12	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE				
	132.0000	EACH	30.0000	60.0000	100.00%
			3,960.00	7,920.00	3,960
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:				
	230.0000	TON	40.0000	200.0000	400.00%
			9,200.00	46,000.00	36,800
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
15	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT				
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	200.0000	166.67%
			1,500.00	4,000.00	2,500
16	SAND BAG				
	1000.0000	EACH	5.0000	8.0000	60.00%
			5,000.00	8,000.00	3,000
17	ESC LEAD				
	300.0000	HR	40.0000	10.0000	-75.00%
			12,000.00	3,000.00	-9,000
TRAFFIC					
18	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER				
	54.0000	L.F.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00%
			1,350.00	3,240.00	1,890
19	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	15.0000	L.F.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00%
			375.00	900.00	525

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION,
 231 SW 41ST ST
 RENTON WA 980554930
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100026

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
20	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	70.0000	L.F.	13.0000	60.0000	361.54%
			910.00	4,200.00	3,290
21	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	234.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%
			2,340.00	4,680.00	2,340
22	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
23	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	24.0000	HR	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00%
			2,400.00	1,800.00	-600
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	24.0000	HR	40.0000	50.0000	25.00%
			960.00	1,200.00	240
25	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			152.27%
			5,946.00	15,000.00	9,054
26	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	200.0000	HR	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%
			2,000.00	1,600.00	-400
27	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-25.93%
			27,000.00	20,000.00	-7,000
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1560.0000	HR	31.0000	32.0000	3.23%
			48,360.00	49,920.00	1,560
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	260.0000	DAY	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%
			13,000.00	10,400.00	-2,600
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	520.0000	HR	37.0000	36.0000	-2.70%
			19,240.00	18,720.00	-520

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR99
 SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
 STAGE TWO
 00A033
 PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION,
 231 SW 41ST ST
 RENTON WA 980554930
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100026

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
31	DETOUR SIGNING	L.S.	4,800.00	5,000.00	4.17%
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 150.0000	S.F.	20.0000 3,000.00	25.0000 3,750.00	25.00% 750
OTHER ITEMS					
33	FIELD MEASURING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/538	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%
34	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 13.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 650.00	300.0000 3,900.00	500.00% 3,250
35	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.	10,600.00	60,000.00	466.04% 49,400
36	TRAINING 1000.0000	HR	2.0000 2,000.00	15.0000 15,000.00	650.00% 13,000
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	10,000.00	900.00% 9,000

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:26

PS&E JOB NO: 00A033 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005954 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3106

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 099
TITLE : SR99
SPOKANE ST OC SEISMIC
STAGE TWO
00A033
PROJECT : BH-0099(065)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION,
231 SW 41ST ST
RENTON WA 980554930
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100026

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	

OTHER ITEMS

41	ELECTRICAL SERVICE RELOCATION	L.S.				270.37%
			9,450.00	35,000.00	25,550	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,144,340.00</u>	<u>\$2,777,799.00</u>		<u>-11.66%</u>